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D ar r is: 

The Co 
pa - e l o 
Authori • 

truly. 

f dln/c 



Au u 4, 9 4 

Mr. B. R. 
Ex cut1v 
Chi c 
100 

Dar • 

id nt 
ailway Comp ny 

ouri 

In letter date S pt ember 2 , 1963 , Mr . Braddock , Chief 
Engi er of th Port Authority , m de off r t our rding 
properti s de sc ibed in Enclosur No . I of th above 1 tter, 
to b c ui ed r om t h C icag Or W rn 1 ay Company 
of$ 1 , 451. 00 nd reque ted that the C 1c ·go Gr eat est ern 

a1 a Co n; p y t h Port ut or1ty 1,351 . 00 for p o r y 
d scribe in Enc l osu e No . II of id letter. Th e v lues 
were rriv d at on th a 1s of appr 1.a s m r . rl 
Dol n for t he Port Autho ity . 

The Bo r d of Direct or or t h 
Co y t tin 1 on 
of c rtain proper ti to th 
$.20 er quare foot , 1 avin 
bet een our re ective ngin 

Ch cago et W 
a y 19, 1964, 

Por t Au t hor! y on the 
t he exa tar a t e 
rs. 

1 1 
t he l e 
as1s of 

gr ed u on 

Th Port Authority Board or Comm1ss1 nere on A r11 21, 19 4, 
concurr d with the p yment of . 20 per a a e o t for t h 

oqui it1on or lands from the Chic go Gr t est r n a i l a 
Company and approved the price of 1,351. 0 t h t o pa -
eels to be acqu1r d by th Rail y C mpa y t .c Port 
Authority. 

In a letter d ted June 24, 1964 , which you re c iv d from 
A. E. Smith, Chief En ineer of the Chic o Great e tern R 11-

ay Co pany, ther was enclo ed a tabulation comp ring ar a 
as d termined b y the Rail ay Company and the Pot Authority. 
This t b 1 tion 1s s shown below: 



u-. • R. arris 
Execut ve Vice Pre ident 
Chic o Great W stern 

Railw y Company 
Kansas City, Missouri -2- Au u t 24, 1964 

LAND TRANS ER - Chicago Or t West rn Railway Company to 
Port Authorit of the City of int Paul . 

Area -
A-I 
J 
K 
L 
M-
Tot l 

l - 2 
3 
Total 

Railway Company Port Authority 
Area Are 

26,201 s. ft . 24 , 447 sq. 
22,000 q. t . 22 , 000 sq. 
22, 400 sq. ft. 22 . iwo sq. 

3,150 sq. ft. 2,910 sq. 
44 , 42g s • ft. 41 170~ sq. 

118,17 q. rt. 11,52 • 

- Port Authority of t e City o s in Pau l 
to Chica o Great tern Railwa C mp n. 

R 11 y Com any Port Authori ty 
Area a 

2,229 sq. rt. 16,900 q. 
420 sq. ft. 22 sq. 

2,649 q . f • 16, 925 q . 

ft. 
ft. 
ft. 
ft. 
ft. 
ft. 

fi;. 
ft. 
ft. 

It wa then stated 1n th ame letter that our map did o 
gree with your tation map which ccounted for t h differ 

Alo, during the time of ne otiation, t e M nne ot High 
Dep rtment condemned certain property owned by the Chic o 
Great West rn R 1lway Company w ich t Por ut rit d sired 
to purchase. 

e find that th ar a of this Minn sot 1gh a artm n condem-
n tion is 1,306 square feet. This area wa c lcul t frc caled 
dimensions taken from innesota Highway Department freeway map. 
The legal d scription we originally furnished to you hould be 
corr ot d to accommodate the condemnation. and the area of pro-
perty to be cqu1red from your Company would b r duced accord-
ingly. 

If your ngineer were to make a study of the original platting 
as they involve Odell Cr k, he would find that the original plats 



t, r. B. R. H rr1 B 
Ex cutive Vice President 
Chicago Great Weatern 

Railway Company 
Kansa City, 1ssour1 -3- August 24, 1964 

showing the location of Odell Creek and property north, and 
the original pl t showing Odell Creek and prop rty south do 
not sho the loc t1on of Od ll Creek as being the same. Alo, 

n Odell Cr ek Survey Book on record in the City Hall nd Court 
ous , ey County , Minnesota, hows a third location for the 

centerline o O el Creek . Be us of the District Court 
cos s, attorney f ees and ~urvey costs, to determine and estab-
li ha defi ite loc ion for Odell Creek and the size of th 

d c nt rop rti s, would far exc d the valu of the land 
involved, employed the rvices of Charles Geor 1, r 1stered 
lad urv yor, to raft a ap showing the overl ppin of th 
various plats s they relate to the boundar line a defin din 
our l tter of September 20, 1963. 
Because the original 
a nicely as sho non 
d term1ning the ar a 

oun r line, t t d 
the s u footage of 

lat do ov rlap and do not o1n each other 
vour dr 1n, we feel tat our m thod of 
of tran fer on each aide of th established 

bove, is correct method of rmining 
the area concern d. 

If yo hav any que tions or dd1t1on 1 infor at on rd ng 
the location of Od 11 Creek nd the determination of the res 
to be transferred, e will be happ to meet with ou or our 
representative during the next t wo we e in our offices at 
1130 Minn sot Buildin , S int Paul, 1nne ote. 

fdm/o 

Your very truly, 

Fr nk • Marz1tel11 
Executive Vice Pre !dent 





you 0 

:j 
c . }' . 



CHECI~ RE JISITIO 

Issue to: 
William M. Killeen, Ramsey County Treasurer 

Explanation to appear on voucher: 

Date: Dec. 19, 1963 

Amount: 80. 85 

State Deed Tax on Purchase of Project Area 1-B, Parcels No. 3 and 
No. 202 ( $79.75) and No . 245 ( 1.10) 

Special notes (not to appear on ch :k): 

CHECJC REQ JISITI ON 
Date: Dec. 6, 1963 

Issue to: 
Iowa Development Company Amount: 747.80 

Explanation to appear on voucher: 
100% Payment of Purchase Price on Project Area 1-B, Parcel No. 245 

(Chicago Great Western Railway Company) 

Special notes (not to appear on ch :k): 
Price 750. 
Fed. and State 

Deed Tax 2 . 20 



CHE Cl~ REQ !,!13ITION 

Issue to: 
Roy W. Pedersen 

Explanation to appear on voucher· 

Date: Dec. 6, 1963 

Amount: $ 71,865.50 

100% of Purchase Price on Project Area 1-B, Parcels No. 3 and No. 202 
(Chicago Great Western Railway Company) 

Specia l notes (not 
Total Price 
Fed. and St at e 

Deed Tax 

Issue to: 

tQ appear on che4k): 

159 . 50 

CHECI~ REQ JISITION - -
Jay P. O'Connor, Ramse y County Abstract Clerk 

Explanation to appear on vo cher: 

Date: Dec. 19, 1963 

Amount: 80.85 

Federal Deed Tax on Purchase of Project Area 1-B, Parcels No. 3, 
202 ($79.75) and No. 245 ($1.10) 

Special notes not to appear on che:k}: 



C H I C A G O G R E A •r \\T E S rr E R N 
RAILWAY OOMPANY 

IN l>l flil'l' HIAI, UICPAWl'M~: N'l' 

H, W, l'Xl>NI001N 
1sg1 •111 ·r10 .,1 . ,\SIJ '1',\ X AIJNS'l' 

December 13, 1963 

Mr. Dale D. Braddock, P. E. 
Chief Engineer 
Port Authority of the City of St. Paul 
Fourth and Cedar Streets 
St. Paul, Minnesota 

Dear Mr. Braddock: 

l(AN 8Aiil l'J'Y l, MllilMOl HI 

I am enclosing the following Certificates of Titles to certain 
lands that the undersigned is conveying to the Port Authority 
of the City of St. Paul, Minnesota: 

206915, 200826, 200835, 200840, 200839, 
202790, 201384, 200831, 200836, 202791, 
200838, 200828, 200832, 200837, 200829, 
200830, 201385, 202789, 200827, 202788, 
and 202784. 

It will be appreciated if you will acknowledge receipt of the 
above Certificates of Titles by signing the attached copy of 
this letter. 

RWP/jwg 

Enclosure 

CC: Mr. G. E. Kellogg 

Received the above Certificates of Titles this 
December, 1963. 

-d , 8 day of 



PORT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF ST. PAUL /MINNESOTA BUILDING, 4TH AND CEDAR, ST. PAUL 1, MINN. /224-5686 

October 9, 1963 

Mr. B. R. Harris 
Executive Vice President 
Chicago Great Western Railway Company 
700 Mulberry Street 
Kansas City 1, Mo. 

Re: Riverview Industrial Park 
Land Transfer 

Dear Mr. Harris: 

Due to the rate of progress on construction projects in the Port 
Authority development areas, and our need for possession of the 
lands on which this construction work must progress, we must 
request that you rE:!ply to our offers to purchase lands owned by 
the Chicago Great Western Railway Company, Roy w. Pederson and 
the Iowa Development Company. 

Our offer for lands owned by the Railway Company was contained 
in our letter of September 20, 1963. 

Our off er for lands owned by Roy W. Pederson and the Iowa 
Development Company was made in our letter of June 7, 1963. 
This offer was rejected by your letter of June 27, 1963. 
Since that rejection, we have had telephone conversations with 
Mr. Pederson ·regarding possible settlement of these matters but 
to date have received no definite response to our proposal. 

It is our hope that these matters can be disposed of without the 
cost and inconvenience of condemnation, however, due to our need 
for possession of the properties involved, we will have to com-
mence condemnation proceedings if no agreement is reached prior 
to November 1, 1963. 

FftANK 0 . MARZITIELLI 
EXECUTIVE VICE P'RESIDENT 

FRANK E . CLAWSON 
CURECTOR, INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT 

DALI: 0 . BRADDOCK 
CHll:I" kNGINEUI 

COMMl5Sl0N[II$ PHILIP H . NASON RICHARD C . RADMAN FRIED W. FISHER NEIL H . GRIHENOW H . WILLIAM BLAKE BERNARD T . HOLLAND RDeERT F . PETERSON 
PftESID£NT VICI: PRDIDENT Sl:CRETARY TREASURltR 

L£GISUITIY[ ADYIIOIIS NIC~S D. CO<.EMAN, STATE HNATOR D . 0. WOZNIAK . 



Mr. B. R. Harris 
Executive Vice President 
Chicago Great Western Railway Company 

-2-

Thank you for your kind attention to this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

October 9, 1963 

u [) , ' 
/2~ n:-{{a: 
Executive 

DDB:jg 

cc: Mr. Roy w. Pederson 



PORT 
AUTHORITY 
O F THE CI TY O F ST. PA UL 

Memorandum 

TO: Leases & Contracts Committee 

FROM: Review Committee 

SUBJECT: Project Area 1-B, Parcels 3, 202 and 2L~5 

DATE: October 30, 1963 

Frank D. Marzitelli, Dale D. Braddock and Joseph E. Dillon met on 
Tuesday, October 29, 1963 at 11:00 A.M. f or the purpose of determining 
the f air market value of the above referenced parcels. 

Owner: 1-B 3 and 1-B 202 Roy W. Pederson 

1-B 245 Iowa Development Company 
(Roy Pederson is a Nominee of the Iowa Development Co. 
and the Iowa Development Company is owned by the 
Chicago Great Western Railway Company). 

I 

A number of conversations have been held with representatives of the 
Railway Company regarding the amount to be paid by the Port Authority 
f or the above ref erenced parcels. Attached are the legal descriptions 
of the lots included in these parcels. The Port Authority has had 
appraisals on Parcel 3 and on all of the lots in Parcel 202 except 
those marked with a red asterisk. Parcel 3 was appraised f or the 
Port Authority at a value of $700.00 and the appraised portion of 
Parcel 202 was valued at $42,875.00 by the Port Authority's appraiser. 
The Railway Company originally requested $88,300.00 f or the appraised 
portion of Parcel 202. In view of this. large difference, the Railway 
Company agreed to review their figures and with aid of the appraisal 
firm of Newcombe and Lawrence, suggested settlement in the following 
amounts: 

1-B, 3 $1,000.00 

1-B, 202 (Appraised Portion) $70,000.00 

1-B, 245 $1,000.00 

20¢ per sq . ft . 

16.65¢ per sq. ft . 

20¢ per sq. ft . 



Discussions regarding these proposed settlements were held and the 
Rail way Company would be agreeable to the f ollowing settlements: 

1-B, 3 $1,000.00 20¢ per sq. 

1-B, 202 (Appraised Porti on) 70,000 . 00 16.65¢ per sq. 

1-B, 20 2 (Not Appraised by the 1,025.00 16.65¢ per sq. 
Port Authority) 

1-B, 24-5 750.00 15¢ per sq. 

Total $72,775 . 00 

f t. 

ft . 

f t. 

ft . 

Also attached is a summary of condemnation awards and direct purchases 
of properties located near the subject properties. These surrounding 
properti es are considered comparable to the Railway properties. In 
view of the values assigned to the surrounding properties by Port 
Authority appraisers and the court appointed commi ssioners, it is 
the opinion that the sum of $72,775. 00 truly reflects the market 
value of Parcels 3, 202 and 24-5 and it is recommended that settle-
ment i n this amount be approved. 

Braddock, 

/ 

2~ 



PARC.EL 

.3 

202 

202 

202 

202 

202 

202 

202 

202 

202 

202 

202 

202 

202 

202 

202 

202 

202 

202 

Roy W. Pedersen 

Project Area 1-B · 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

NO. 24 9 

Lot J.(J; Blk 17 ; Marshall's Addition 

Lots 1 thru 4 & 6 thru 10; Blk 26; 

Lots 4, 11, 15 & 16,; Blk 22; Marshall's 
Addition 

Subj. to Florida St; Lots 12, 13 & 14; 
Blk 22; Marshall's Addition 

Lots 7 & 8; Blk 4; Eaton & Morrisons 
Aidition 

Lots 1 thru 4; Blk 5; Eaton & Morrisons 
Addition 

Lot 2, Blk 6; Eaton & Morrisons Addition 

Lot 3, Blk 25; L~wtons Rearrangement of 
Blk 25; Marshall's Addition to W. St. Paul 

Lots 

Lots 

Lots 

Lots 

Lots 

Lots 

Lots 

Lots 

Lots 

Lots 

Lots 

1 thru 10; Blk 7; Morrisons Addition 

1 thru 3· • Blk 12; Morrisons Addit.ion 

l thru 3· , Blk 13; Morrisons Addition 

l thru 12; Blk 14·; Morrisons Addition 

1 thru 6; Blk 15; Morrisons Addition 

l thru 7; Blk 8; Morrisons Addition 

4 thru 7; Blk 9; Morrisons Addition 

1 & 2; Blk 10; Morrisons. Addition 

2 & 3; Blk 16; Morrisons Addition 

1, 2 & 3; Blk 18; Morrisons Addition 

1 & 2; Blk 20; Morrisons Addition 

EXHI BIT " AH 
-1-

AREA 

5,000.00 

59,686.00 V 

25,000.00 

9,091.25 

9,887.50 V 

21,000.00 . 

4,220.00 

l,920.00 .' 

11,773.24 

15,101.80 t--

75,000.00 

37,500.00 

4-2,153.82 

31,812. SQ l 

12,275.00 1 

11,019.50 I., 

8, 280.54- i 

13,036.95 
4SS,400.S6 sq.ft 



PARCEL 

1-B 245 

IOWA DEVELOPMENT· COMPANY 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

NO. 249 

Lot 1, Blk 4; Eaton & Morrisons Addition 5000 square feet 

EXHIBIT "A" 
-2-

., 



SUMMARY OF \ ARDS AND PU CHJ\SES 

A Vl\LUE 
PARCEL SOURCE AMOUNT SQ. FT . p R SQ . FT . 

1- A 20 Commissioners Award $ 13 , 4-00 101, 64-5 13 . 2¢ 

1- A 129 eal ~state . esearch 22 , 200 1 -8,162 15¢ 
Appraisal , 
Mus y Appraisal 25, 4-00 1'~8 , 162 30¢ f or 21,200 

15¢ f or 
126,962 

1- B 3 4- Commissioners Award 21,700 70 , 702 30 . 7¢ 

1- B 188 Bettendorf Appraisal 7 , 500 15,000 50¢ 

1- B 205 Commissioners Award 3,500 8,790 25 . 1¢ 

1- B 211 Corrunissioners Award 875 4-,33 0 20 . 2¢ 
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CHICAGO GREAT WESTERN 
RAILWAY COMPANY 

B . R. HARRIS 
&XBCUTIVB VIOB-PRBSJDBNT 

700 MULBERRY STREET 

November 14, 1963 

J Mr. Dale D. Braddock, P. E. 
Chief Engineer 
Port Authority of the City of St. Paul 
Minnesota Building 
Fourth and Cedar 
St. Paul 1, Minnesota 

Dear Mr. Braddock: 

KANSAS C ITY 1 , MISSOURI 

Enclosed is photostat copy of deed that we propose to deliver to the 
Port Authority to complete sale of land owned by the Iowa Develop-
ment Company designated as Parcel 245 of Area Project 1-B in the 
Riverview Industrial Park at St. Paul, Minnesota 

If the enclosed deed meets with your approval, please advise; and 
we will deliver the executed original in exchange for a check in the 
amount of $7 50. 00, which represents the agreed consideration. 

/22~~ 
Enclosure 

CC: Messrs. G. E. Kellogg 
A. E. Smith 

Executive Vice President 
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v CHICAGO GREAT ~ 7 ESTERN 
RAILWAY COMPANY 

INOUS'l'HIAI, UEPAH'rMEN'I' 

1<. \V . J>EUEhlSEN 700 ~I ULUERKY STRE)o;·r l{ANSAS C l '.l'Y J • l\rl F:IS O ll HI 
ISDt:~THIAI , ,\XD TAX AGt; X'l' 

December 2, 1963 
File: 9. -001. 311. 014 

Mr. Dale D. Braddock, P. E. 
Chief Engineer 
Port Authority of the City of St. Paul 
Fourth and Cedar 
St. Paul, Minnesota 

Re: Project Area 1-B 
Parcels 3, 2 02 and 245 

Dear Mr. Braddock: 

Your letter of November 29, advising that the deeds and legal descriptions 
covering transfer of the captioned parcels at St. Paul, Minnesota, are satis-
factory to the Port Authority. 

We will deliver the deeds without affixing the necessary stamps; therefore, 
please arrange to have two checks prepared as follows: 

PARCEL NO. 245 
Iowa Development Company 

PARCEL NOS .. 3 AND 202 
Roy W. Pedersen 

$ 747.80 

$71, 865_. 50 
I 

We will arrange an early closing date upon notification from you that the above 
checks are ready for delivery. 

RWP/jwg 

CC: Messrs. G. 
A. 
H. 

/ ,, ' . ' 
A 

/';, r;-u 

E. Kellogg 
E. Srnith 
s. Stearns, Jr. 

Very truly yours, 

°' DEC L63 ., 
C\J • 
oo RECE V F :") ::. N ____ c.n 
,- PORT AIJ ,H 11 

St. Paul, h, ln 

l'c22 ri 
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fll I l I ( \ t , I "I on 

OFFICE )F Tif f. t'Oll, TY AlT ITOR 
IlA. SF.Y COC 'F\' , UN f:SOT 

.,RTIF'l(~A 1~E OF SAJ__.E 

STATE OF f!N"IBSOT A, 
1
l 

r •l 1 rv 1 ,} i.: .. ,:i Y 
l , 

Ol-' 

}i~OllFEl' . ~:D L DS 

I, Eugene Mo:m.k, County ur1 t,,r of ·~ Cnu ty nf Ra•n.•11y, St t.e cf lUnfll.•"ta. o ~b \!,at 
umd lying a11d beinl{ in tbll '.ouo or Ran, Y, 1.e ot i •• to-1ft1t.· 

fj , 

Vorriaon I e Ad'11tion t..o ,ie•t Sru.. t Paul 

- ---- - --------------
-------~----- ------·- - -·- ----- - -- --------

exceptmy, and iuervlnif to the State of Minnuc:.ta 1111 ndnolnla and mina-al rfchtat to and to Aid lad. ha't"ln& been dwy offered for aal., 

of • 1!1( 4 

---------
. I' o.._ _________ - -

on the full o;,;fop; tt\ml~ and c nd1tlons, tc-wit : 

., 
' ')IJ ... , t, J.L t-Afl t,y ._ .. 

__ 2:tr. __________ ..,.ay 

1. TI,fl S~t of :nnei,ot.a. upon ~rformur <'• 1,,r th,. r•ntt.h.ailcr " <1ll lhe ~ondltiom: O.Jld t~ma on hi par. to tie perfo,-meft. u 
hi:n•in r er Fet forth, 11gTce11 to convf'y mud ! nrl ,.., 11:-.. ri I ur~ , b!:; h In tur! a aigr.a, b, conteranee in f~ . -.,hfch ahllU w.ve the 
!one &nd clfec-t of a pet nt from t.hf Sta tu ot 1urJ>tiot-. 

2. Si.id rnrchn,r.r d 1' pay tu thr 8t t" o! M1ue ota '- I rl' ,., . ,:t> -,f t: o: t::-:i·,nty Treu urer of all.id aount)' the of 

time of pun:haa~, r.iceipt .-,f ·hkh la hercLy acb1c11 !t:d~l, and t.li~ balancP. ?f t • :;;;~<>9 ___ _ ... .-"":\...__ __ _..;equal annual 

(" 'J inatallment.a of$.,_.,. __ ... _._ _, th" flnt or which i.hull lJ ra ya le on nr lefon.• tlu 2.:- .~rlay cflu.r __ c_h _____ _,, lft~, 

and th remah.it,R' pa)•n1cr.t11 on l' be'ore - _ ;.:;~:_,la/ uf --~ ___ ~a • _____ each par thereafter with inuireBt 
at four rer c,,rit per annum on tbe unpairl brd.a'lre f'al'h ,;eaz mrti l all of ucl1 pur..:hss~ price shall ha-Ye hN'n J),'liJ, with th'! pnvil~sr• of 
pa);ng tho full mount of aaH pnrcilaae pr·cc, \.b uccn:od Inter-Mt, if any, ut nny time. ' 

•. !'lo a\nlet rtanollia tlmbcr >r t,rni..r P">d.u ta, m ·,,. e.,.,,, • .,.,,,.1. &>,at, ,ul,ool! or tui-11 •ball I>" ,....,DT91f fro,. • Id ,end n11UI Ula full · a111<.-,nt 
o! .,_ pu,.,han pr,ee 11M 1-n pa id by the purch...,.r 1>ro.-,1-.1, .,c,•ohr, u-,., a,,t.b l,-i; !i<.·r.lr ah•II bc r.oretru u pr,;l,\blUnt th• >0wal o>~ ~11-h MO\l.ttlal& u .., .. l. 
be la~lt! tt1 I lb •lA an- Ion ot otruc111,...,. on u l4 land or lb the ,,end,,,. d • •<I laid, wh•n . ,er end, ~.,val•• l'J'ILOl ... oh .. 11 rao clt Ir, ra:,anolns: Ll,e YIIJM thc>No. 

4. Sa,d J.o.n,t • ol1 be oubJc,c\ l.o lb• prt,v10101,. cl ""'~ ..<iolln• ulid ltt•" ,noci,, Ir, benolf or tlw 3i..~. and ~11b.io,et IO buUdl ru: rnlr.ttwu a-..rtn,i o1 Neerd 
at t~ \ Imo nf f<,rf• , . ,.. 

C.. Said purrl,u~, ,h,.ll ll y oil curn,nt h're u,-.on oat.J lann be r...n, th") ,,... n.e d l10<.1u<1nt, 
6. 'l • fnil r .. • ?' eaM l rd111vr t C"Un"r, •llh .1,iy r( th,• • nn,· • ud ,~ru11ta..,, 11!1 U!l hi., p,.,-: t,,:1 1-: r,.rfnnnNI.. ""° he-ftlribtrore ,,.t for1h. cc-n.at1t1.te d,.. 

fa ult. a,,cl t.~t' ,tat n,:..1 , t;l 1rdtr ,f u~- cau , Ly bl...•rt~ '•'l1f ,...,·n1y 1,;Jr1 ,w t hr ,,,n t 1-.uaa 1·'I: of •·1 :J1 iwr lth1u t nl'ticc. ittl" t.blt c-trtffl..c.tft tanNU~I al"lc! 
1&.k• ,roa-,n.auia f M.H.L Ian •r..d 11 ,, ~ •• hf' a nu· ,., p 1. ,, • ,- •_..w. 

i..A. 1 nr t '• .... ._ .. , t'I •• t. •••rt• .n 4, • • 1., ..... , 1..~ 1.. 1 ! J, •• , ... ,u I .... : r ., 1 .,.1 , ""' , ,- u. af\i:t .. ,, ....... ..ia.Uu,., ur bu1'd •ra-. ln "'' rh 
aM "' t • h, s,uh a!lf" µn,. ' t , I •• ""'t" 1• ,..,_" Lr n lo t l,11: •i.•1 11 u- \ahu.•, all 1~11.t., iftlUra,,r-c- .,.,u..:ar--: \I\ .,.. \lit-l'l'""'" .. I 
w ith fh"' I.a nd C1 1t1r11n k,t , r • , t ntnt.aln • ct.1.1t, •· "- •\ IL,,~ ti • 1 v a,t. a. ,1 t • Lhco c .. tU'I\> f flam..,")" 11n,l I~,• ,,, rc luHrr a tha:-ir n .. r,("("th 
, ntt""ffth rua,- 11,..-•11, 

? ·rb • nr111\.-al~;. oubi«I a li ,,f 1., 1., ,. bkin • ,.r J, ., .• ~1 • (' t a t.., 4~ft."" ........ Md , ••d oi .. ny ,ah•• la .. • , and a ll 1:>m1llftlt i,ra,i.ivna 
u ,e,...,f arw ""'d" • Jlfl l'\ ll<-r..,f •• 1hoo,rh rt r,ut 1n full hN dn 

Glven under my har,d and seal o ( offic-, at St fa ul, l'<1unty ,1 f?amu,y, Stau- of Minru·~ota, thia ____ ~ -'--------day 

of ____ _ 

Accepted: 

-------

Ev. 

rch 

El'G F' ~E A. MO!' IC:K, County Auditor, 
i ,~ .. M~l:.Y (; ltJ 1·, ' ', t-• a l.,. 0~ MINN1:~'30TA. 



CER'l1FIC 

STATE OF JONN~A. ( 
COUNTY OF RAMSEY \ 

53
• 

If Eugene A. MonJdr, County Audiwr of the County c,f 
land :,ing and being In the C.Ouot1 of Ram.er, State of Ill 

--------------------- --

COUNTY AUDITOR 

TE OF SALE 

ap-.r Ill, u UM ..... ) 

1, Stat• of llbmlaota. do 1-el,J ..-, tW * foD01ttlla delerfhed ota. t.wU: 

--------- --- . - - - - ----- --------
exceptinc iind J'Hervinc to the State of Minneeota all ~, mlntta1 righta ID and ti> aald land, ha'rinc -. dwy offend for aale 

as tJ1x-lnrlci t!ld land unrln I.aw of IJ36, l'hai•ter 38~, n~ a 11 nded, was on UI•---- • ___ __ day 

of ,, 

-------- ~------------
of 700 M>al)>f&l'S'I! &t •ii I111w11 --....:.•··.,,.. --1r,.~.ai;;loolir;...°'--4\,11,l.,.a11c .. kuacnu;._J&w•1o1;0C••Yli~),._------- --------
on the followine i.nm anJ condltiona, to-wit: 

1. The State of Mfnneaota, upon perfc'11DN1~ ~ - th" po ft ot al! th• eondWoaa and term. on Im JU"' to be Jlel'formed, aa 
hereinafter 11et. forth , acreea to conve1 aaid .land to aalC! p 11n:£:aa1rr., hla heir. and ualpa, by com-,auce in fee, wll1ch allall baTe th• 
:forcP. and effect <Jf a patent from the State of Kinneaotn. 

2. 'aid purcbuer Lhall pay to the ~I.ate of MiMesvta at the office of the County 'I'l-eaaurer or aid eoUllty th• awn of 

nner and a t t he Usua :iollowin&', to-wit: .J _ _.2.,.S .. 2 ... ,..,~----- at the 

time of purchue, receipt of which is hereby uknowledg,·d, and the b&lu~ of a 2?6l. OO 1a ___.14 _ _ __.eq,w maa1 

lnatallmenta of I 2., ,,,2!1 _ the ftn~ of whkb shall be ,ayab1e on or befon U.• .4: '- :tM daJ n( ___ L_ aw.._· ----• 1,9.5!,_, 

and th• remaining payment.a on or \)(,fort> th• •~ day of. 
at four per rent. per annum on the una:,aid balance y .. llD 
payinc the full amoom of aald pnn:h&H pri«, with accrued 

I . No etr,,,t..,,_, tla~ r or thnber pr<>d j rta. n,i nf'ra l,, ... ,d, 
., • PW"C»H prtc., Ma bHn pa id by t1 ... JiUrcl>aMr. p n' • IJ.,cl, hu. ,n. 0-Al 
a.. to t ha lf1'9Ctlou d alnartu,.. c-n eald Ian.! or to UM .-,-df11.- ol •• 

&. & Id lan4 ala.ll be oubje,et lo the provl., lon. uf any .,, ,.11n.- \A 1ld I 
at tlia U... <>f forf••i..r.. 

- Klr:vi --Meh ,-u- tllereatter. with interut 
all of iv.ch purchaa4> prke 1hall hue been paid, with the pri'rile19 of 

t , tf any, at any Lime. 
,.,. ,,.1. - t. 1obeoll or ,.,_u he,_..., tn.on •ltl land 011tJI tJie t.U -i:.t 

• l-effln elLall be ronat ruad u UM -...i ot ••.ch • ....._. M -, 
l o. 11d, •h~oe"r t llch NIIIO•al or aha U In the ..,_,_,_ 

mad In l-•llalf of tha S&at., and a11 1,;_,. In bcllldl11 iu&rlctlou ,......,. ... of ._r,1 

, . Sa.Id pu rchaMr 1:a!l pa e ll earwnt ta"" a;>(ln uh! la11J befan lliM·> t,,,rurne dellnq,..ot. 
1. TM falibff of aaid 1JU1'Chuer tu .,..,.,p ly ffl l b o. n7 or th• ' ""''" an 1 r '4-i lLloM un hea part t,, l • Pf'rfol'lllet, • a...fabefon Mt fonh. 1111&ll -tll•'- ,. 

fault, aad tlw •t•ta mar, by @rdar of U,., ('Ou11t.,, boa rd of eou11b, d,ui11i: t eon~lnua11ce• of aaeh dafa 11it. w,thoal hi>\ke, d«lan tJ,ja oerdllcaw eaacalled aod 
lake ....-1n11 of oald la'1d aa<I -.IJ or le..,. t),. earn,. u pr • . ci,--J br law . 

.. A. 1 tk• ,... ,.,.,._ , ,., A 1r .,., .. e11 I• • I.a rr, fir •114 wt, • urlf" i n•u --.• ' ,-, al~ I 'ldiq vr bl.i1.Jtap i'I well 
• ...,,. ..... . , ...... , - .... lll,a1:w!"!r nt •• ,. p UTtl• • .. r·. ' u( !H '"'"~'"· •• ... ..... "' dw . ,. ........ Ya l ur-... ,~ • ' h ...U ... a ltN' ,.., .... Lu he ...,,,_tied 
•1th tlw 1A1ul to••.._.._,.., a11d \u r u nt.aln • ~ ••l ft i1t"Q,·Jdl11r th•L :i • • 1f an h,, rn•d• payabl•• tu th : C<1Ynt 1 o f LIIIM")' •••J thf'· pQ ia. hl,.a,to r u u-tr rwaptiet.lv~ 
i.nt.r.-.h 111117 &i l•Jiffll 

T, TIiie C't'rt lleet. la ..,l,j«t t,, all of ti••· pn,,lal<,n• nf Law. !91~. Cha ter 311 • u -dad. of an:, ollwr a,.I C'ablt' la••• au all jW!rtlaflftt prowlalo• 
"'"'-'f a,.. mad• • i,art ..._,, u th a,,t °' t 1n full lk•n,la 

Given under my band and 1eaJ of office at St. Paul , ( :ounty , Rarnaey, State of MfllN!aOta_ th1a._____ "~:u d•:, 

of _____ __.ftarl_ .,_h,. _______ 19 

.Atcepted : 

By: 

•••• ,,oo a•• • r 
... 

EUGENE ~. MONlCK, County Auditor. 
RAMSEY OOU. TY, 1'ATS Oi .IOXNESOTA . 



9 ' 5-> >-

Property 1 Certi 

OF.f fCE CF' TH COIT TY Aln>ll'OR 
RAM EY COl rTY, UNNESOTA 

1., 0 AL 

STATE OF .MINNE~OTA. l M, 

COUNTY OF RA SEY i 
( J 

1( Eug'l!n A. Monlck, Couty A dltor of thti County of Rnrnr. 
land ying and belnr u1 e Count:, of .Rfunlley, Sto ot Kinn 

(}: pt 

\I 'I'. ..,r)I U -------- ,. \r '1 
• .1. 

------------------ - - -

uc ptinc and ruOL"rina to the tale of 

a tn-!orf lte .land llnder La~ ,f 1985, ChaptPr 31<13 , &s amc 

of _____ _ h 

------- ------
nf _ I. ll, 
or. the :f'cllowtq t11mu and conditions, to-wit: 

tado--,..W, follcwtq del<:ribed 

.u. 0 -------------------

___ 2_5~t=-• ___________ J,ay 

• _o_ ------------~----
--- --------

1. The Ste.te f Minneeota, npo perfonrum • by. tlLe p P-l' o{ all the condi~fona and tenu on hJa pan to be l)el'formed, u 
hereinafter et r_.,rtb, ~ea tl> CODTey £&Id lalld to aald p rchlMNlrll hJa h 'rs all Uligna, by coaYeJaDCe iD fee, ,rbJd: a\all have the 
fo'tte and effect of a patent from the State of MlnJ2euOtA. 

:: 0 Id pu baaer a U pay to th . State of )Hn11e:1r.t.'\ th, offi'"c of the CoW1t.y Treuurer of aaid t10ant1 the anm or 

$ 22 5oOO pur cl-.u price o! •aid l:rn<l h 1. ran.ii at th time following, to-wit: , 226,..s""'~'-"Q~---- a.t t11e 

time of purchaae, receipt of hich la h rehy ati.."lcw:edb 

lmtallroenta o' $~(i'., >6 on nr before ~ilh_Jar ot_ .... M .... a.; ... r_...c ... n ___ , 11il-, 

and mainlng payments on <'T be.for th £t.,l __ da of .. ------.....J11ach yMr thereafter with ntueat 
at :four per c nt T MJ1um on th unpaid ba ance ea':h r ear until \1 of .uch purehaso price ahall ban been paid, with the prhiles- of 
paying t.be full arr.:oun of Nid pun.},a, pri~, with accr,a.xi in t, it "ly, f.t any time. 

N<> •tr11e\Ur- 1la11d! t .,.r or timber pn;<IJ·ta .,.,...,rr la, und. ,r ,.,1. i;>e!lt1 11 or to....,n •~•II be NmoNd from •Id lo.nd uatll U. full .- rt 
of t1Nt putthaM eo 11 Id b,. s:· rdiuorr, i...._ .,d.4, ,_.,,., ur, t h, I n II\,;: hall ,.,n,011.u,J •• probltltlq t!Mt ......, .. 1 of ouch -t.aria.lt l!A ... , a.. lMldanlal kl be C'rP<:\10:1 o' auu<;tcrn o said la nd t.r l.o t~ C?'IM1 •1l¥ of aalt WMMvu ol!tb al 01 lr)'&c!.1nf ab.II .... al\ In cmhand!lll U.. ..,.,,.. Uanof. 

,. &id land I U ,-c\ L> 0.. p .. 1,1 c,l ... , ... 11, ,1 .. ud l•U4 t! In of the e ,~ and •ut. to bnlldl u. rntri IIO- ~rt ... of 
a\ .. U.. of forl tluir.. 

L 1ait _..._r aMll ,- all cune11t t& • ap,.111 uld nd U..> 
I, TIM failure of Id pure~ to . r;,ly wit.II 10, ot U t t1rm1 ud rcn 

faah, aad u,.. 1• le ,._,., b) o rder f 1i,. enunt., uf .. 1 C<KI tr, ,I rinir tlMt 
talle .,_.... _, H • ._.,. aiwt r D i.. ,..., • " • ., • it "" ••· 

A. . The ..,,,_,._.._ ol -... • .. 1 •• d. ~ 
.,..,.._. •• to n U1e llaa ,.r lh• 11,utld 
..,.Ith th" Land C.....m • 11•• •~d ,u!Ju Ir luo\ "- . 
lntr appnr 

1, Tblo eertlllt-ate t. t1 b1,- t IQ all of hr II If ri ul J.-.,, 19 6, Chap 
UKNot .,. ....i. • part .,.,_, ti.a ar an out tn full 1,,.,.,0. 

Gl'nD ander my hand and ...i of office at SL P ul, County o( 

···-... ..... --------- 1~4 

• dellOQU•Dt. 
i•rt le, be ~rform.d. u lwfflabeforw w. fortll, uaU ..-i .... • 

l ao.J, ol.tault. wltJio;,t -ke. ... i.. .. tbt. rt!Ac&le -1w aa4 

• • •nd ,,. , • h•• •, ,ou IA.. uaa '"' &.JU --MaP •• ... i. 
,, ,~ •N' In ''- ai,.,..,,-,1 ••lu • II ,.,._i, m" •e pollat8 t 't,,. d-,-tt.-1 

t... m .. d, IN'¥•bl &n 1hr 1111 of Ra-7 •"d tl1t aa U, ·,r rn-ll~• 

EUGENE J;. • • 

.,. uid • II 1M"rtlae11t »rovlaicma 

lCht .. ..,uaty -
STATS •~ IUlfNL 

day 



• 1 2 

t . 

• 

iti . 

I 

Lo • rri n' tin. 

th 
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r I . Pit&en 
stat Co ul.tant 
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Fran k D. Marz itelli 

JOSEPH E. DI L LON 
A TTORN EY AT LAW 
MI N NK&OT A BU ILDI NG 

SAINT PAUL 1. MINNESOTA 

CAPITAL 4-4818 

March 20, 1962 

Port Authority of t he City of Saint Paul 
60 East Fourth Street 
Saint Paul , Minneso t a 

Dear Mr. Marzitelli: 

I , t oday , had a conversation with Mr. Vance Grannis , a ttorney representing 
Mr. Roy Peterson , and t herefore , in tu rn , representing Chi cago and Grea t 
We stern. He discussed the Property Condemnation suit which was the 
subjec t ma t ter wi t h Mr . Peterson last wee k, and he advised me t hat he will 
be concl uding his Ti t le Negotiation Proceedings on the s ubject proper t y 
wi t hin th i rty to si xty days and, therefore, we both agreed it would be 
a good idea to wai t until his negotiation proceedings are complete 
befo re commencing the action in condemna t ion. This wait would no t onl y 
be a good i dea, but would also save hundreds of do l lars in abstract 
fees and title opinions. Therefore , I recomme nd t o you t hat we no t 
commence th i s ac t ion un t il the Title Ne gotiation Proceedings are 
completed . 

Yours ve ry truly, 

DI LLON 

JED:jjp 



December 7, 1961 

Received of Mr. Werner I. Pitzen of the Port Authority 

of the City of Saint Paul a copy of the Appraisal of 

Mr. Earl V. Dolan as of November 10, 1961. 

Roy W. Pedersen 

-

R. W. PEDERSEN 

"?00 MlJLBEBBY STREET 

D TAX AGENT KANSAS GITY, MO. 
INDUSTRIAL AN N RAlLWAY CO. 

ORICA.GO GREAT WESTER 



FORM 3 12M 

ffe,tatc of ;RlinneSDht, 
COUNTY OF RAMSEY 

No _ ___,,1~5~0~7..__.._7 _____ _ 

ss. 

The St. Paul Abstract and Title Guarantee Company does hereby certify that there are no judgments remaining 
unsatisfied of record against the following -named persons or corporations docketed in the United States District or 
Circuit Courts, District of Minne::iota, Third Division, or in the District Court, of the Second Judicial District, in and for 
the County of Ramsey and State of Minnesota, between the dates set opposite to their respective names. 

No search made as to the parties the middle initial of whose name is other than as stated below. 

NAMES From DATES To 

Roy W. Pedersen Dec. 2, 1953 Dec. 3, 1963 
-Except-

Young , Inc. a Minnesota Corp. 
#322995. 

-vs- Roy Peterson, June 19, 1962, $227.28, 

That there are no notices of internal revenue tax liens appearing of record, ,unsatisfied, in the office of the Clerk of 
fae United States District Court, District of Minnesota, Third Division, against the persons or corporations above named 

And that no proceedings have been instituted in the United States District Court, District of Minnesota, . Third Divi-
sion, under the Act of Congress of the United States entitled "An act to establish uniform system of bankruptcy through-
out the United States," approved July 1, 1898, by or against the persons, or corporations, first above named: 

Witness the signature of an authorized officer of the said Company and 

its corporate seal this 3rd day of December A. D~ _ ___,,1~9~6....,3,<_ __ ~at 8 A. M. 

5 0 I ~\,strdcf t rau AND TITLE Company 
Gudrantee 



FORM NO . 10 

The St. Paul Abstract and Title Guarantee Company does hereby certify that it has examined the Record of Owners and 
Transfers and Index to Assessments in the Office of Commissioner of Finance of the City of Saint Paul as the same relates to 
the following described property, viz.: 

Pa rcel #3 - Lot 10 , Block 17, Marshall ' s Additio n 

Pa rcel #202 - Lots 1 thru 4 & 6 thru 10 , Block 2 6 , Ma rshall ' s Additio n 

Pa rcel #202 - Lots 4 , 11 , 15 & 16 , Blo ck 22 , Marshall ' s Addition 
and that from such record there appears no unpaid assessme nt f or local improvements or outstanding certificates of assess-
ment sale against the said property, except as stated below: 

Date of Notice Or ig inal No. of Ba lance 6<1, InterestCharged N ext Insta llment 
Dem a nding Payment N ame of Improvement and Assessment Insta llments in on Balance from Due PAGE Description Lot Blk. Payable in P aid 

Mo. Da y Year I nstallments or Certif ied Installments Mo. Day Yeur Mo. Day Year 

I\. i\ u 1 bl ti, \S 

I 
I 

FURTHER : from an examination of the Tax Duplicate in the office of the County T reasurer and of the Real Esta te Transfer 
and Delinquent Tax Record in the office of the County Auditor of Ramsey County it appears that the GENERAL TAXES 
against the above described property for 

the year 1962 are Paid 

and for 19 .. 6 .1 .... . , and prior years are PAID. 

Assessed m . ... Roy ... Pede.r.sen ... .. ... .... ..... . . 
Witness the signature of an authorized Officer of the said Company 

and its corporate seal this 2n.d ....... . day of.. .. Decemb.er ... 
at 8 A. M . 

1963 

S O I ~bslrdef t rau AND TITLE Company 
Guaral\tee 

... . ... ..... .. .......... .. .. .... .. ... ... . .... 

A-n--A thorized S · nature 



f ORM NO. 10 

The St. Paul Abstract and Title Guarantee Company does hereby certify that it has examined the Record of Owners and 
Transfers and Index to Assessments in the Office of Comm issi oner of F inance of the City of Saint Paul as the same relates to 
the following described property, viz.: 

Parcel #2 02 - Lot 3, Block 2 5 , Lawton 's Re a r rangement o f Block 25, Ma r shall ' s 

Addi t i on t o Wes t St . Pau l 

and that from such record there appears no unpaid assessme nt fo r local improvements or outstanding certificates of assess-
ment sale against the said property, except as stated below: 

Date of Notice Original No. of Balance 6<1, InterestCharged Next Installmen t 
J>emandingPayment N ame o{ Im provement. a nd Assessment Insta ll ments in on Balance from Due PAGE Description Lot Blk. Payable in P aid 

Mo. Da y Year I nstallments or Certified Inst a llments Mo. Day Y eu r Mo. Day Year 

"· 111 in - ,-

FURTHER : from an examination of the Tax Duplicate in the office of the County Treasurer and of the Real Estate Transfer 
and Delinquent Tax Record in the office of the County Auditor of Ramsey County it appears that the GENERAL TAXES 
against the above described property for 

the year 1962 are $ Pa id 

and for 19 ..... 6.1.., and prior years 

Assessed m ..... Roy, .. . W .• .. Pederse.n .... .. ..... .. 

are PAID. 

Witness the signature of an autho rized O fficer of the said Company 

and its corporate seal this ... 2.nd .... day of... ....... De.cember. . 1963 
at 8 A. M . 

S o... I ~bstrctct t r-d.U AND TITLE f.ompany 
Guarantee 



FORM NO. 10 

The St. Paul Abstract and Title Guarantee Company does hereby certify that it has examined the Record of Owners and 
Transfers and Index to Assessments in the Office of Commissioner of Finance of the City of Saint Paul as the same relates to 
the following described property, viz.: 

Parcel # 2 02 

P arcel #202 

Lots 7 & 8 , Block 4, Ea ton & Morrison's Addition 

Lo ts 1 t hru 4 , Block 5 , Eaton & Morrison's Addition 

Pa rcel #2 02 - Lot 2, Blo ck 6 , Ea ton & Morrison's Addition 

and that from such record there appears no unpaid assessment for loca l improvements or outstanding certificates of assess -
ment sale against the said property, except as stated below : 

Date of Notice Original No. of Balance 6'¼ InterestCha rged Next Installment 
Dem a ndingPayment Name of Improvement and Assessme nt Installments in on Balance from Due PAGE Description Lot Blk. Payable in P aid 

Mo. Day Year Installments or Certified Installments Mo. Day Y eur Mo. Day Year 

- - -

l'I J ~I 1_ 

FURTHER: from an examination of the Tax Duplicate in the office of the County Treasurer and of the Real Estate Transfer 
and Delinquent Tax Record in the office of the County Auditor of Ramsey County it appears that the GENERAL TAXES 
against the above described property for 

the year 19 62 are $ Paid 

and for 19 .. .61., and prior years 

Assessed m ........... Roy ... W . .... P.e.dersen ...... .. 

are PAID. 

Witness the signature of an authorized Officer of the said Company 

and its corporate seal this .... . ?. AC:i..day of.. .. ...... P~.G.~.mP..~:r. .. 1963 
at 8 A. M. 

S O I ~bstr4Ct l rau AND T1Ti.e f.ompany 
G11arantee 



FORM NO. 10 

The St. Paul Abstract and Title Guarantee Company does hereby certify that it has examined the Record of Owners and 
Transfers and Index to Assessments in the Office of Commissioner of Finance of the City of Saint Paul as the same relates to 
the following described property, viz.: 

Pa rcel #2 02 - Subject to Fl orida St ., Lots 12, 13 & 14 , Block 22 , Ma r shall ' s 

Addition 

and that from such record there appears no unpaid assessment for local improvements or outstanding certificates of assess-
ment sale against the said property, except as stated below: 

Date of Notice Or igi na l No. of Balance 6<1, InterestCharged Next Installment 
J)ema ndingPayment Name of Improvement and Assessment Installments in on Balance from Due PAGE Description Lot Blk. P aya ble in Pa id 

Mo. Day Year Insta llments or Certif ied Installments Mo. Day Yeur Mo. Day Yea ,· 

-" -· ' -. 

N 11 I ''1 ,. 
I -

--

FURTHER: from an examination of the Tax Duplicate in the office of the County Treasurer and of the Real Estate Transfer 
and Delinquent Tax Record in the office of the County Auditor of Ramsey County it appears that the GENERAL TAXES 
against the above described property for 

the year 1962 are $ Pa id 

and for 19 .. 61 .... , and prior years are PAID. 

Assessed m ... RQY ... W .. .. Pe _qe,;r.s.e.n. .... ....... .. .. 
Witness the signature of an authorized Officer of the said Company 

and its corporate seal this ... 2nd .... day of.. ..... D.e.cember. .... 1963 
at 8 A. M. 

S n.. I ~bstr4tt t .--CIU AND TITLE Company 
Guaral\tee 

......... ·-·1 ······ .. ... ........ .. . 
uth~Signature 



"<'ORM NO. 10 

':);,,> '-" 

The St. Paul Abstract and Title Guarantee Company does hereby certify that it has examined the Record~ o"wners and 
C Transfers and Index to Assessments in the Office of Commissioner of Finance of the City of Saint Paul as the same relates to 

~ 1 the following described property, viz. : 
) ? .Y 

I,, 

I. I Vr.-u...., / c 

~l../U..,(_, 

and that from such record there appears no unpaid assessment for local improvements or outstanding certificates of assess-
ment sale against the said property, except as stated below: 

Date of Notice Origi nal No. of Balance 6')', InterestCharged Next Install ment 
JlemandingPayment Name of Improvement and Assessme nt Installments in on Balance from Due PAGE Description Lot Blk. P ayable in Paid 

Mo. Day Year Installments 01· Certified l nsta llments Mo. Dny Yeur Mo. Day Year 

v 
,,.,.,,..,,,,,---

V 
/ 

/ ~ --- i---/ II~ 19 ~J r--: ] 
/ c ~ ~Cf rJ r. I \ 

\ ,,V -- 1--. 

\ r----
\ V 

FURTHER: from an examination of the Tax Duplicate in the office of the County Treasurer and of the Real Estate Transfer 
and Delinquent Tax Record in the office of the County Auditor of Ramsey County it appears that the GENERAL TAXES 
against the above described property for 

I 
the yearl962are $~-;cl 
and for 19 .. .. 0./ .. , and prior years are PAID. 

Assessed m .. . f.?. o. y ...... 1:-v. .. : .... /?.~ .. J.~ .yfl.-, .. . ... . 
Witness the signature of an authorized Officer of the said Company 

and its corporate seal this · .. ...... ~ ay of .. .. .. & .. . . . r...l¼ . t 963 
at 8 A. M. 

... ... .. . .. .. ... ... ... . .. .... . 
n Auth.arize. · ture 



:VORM NO. 10 

The St. Paul Abstract and Title Guarantee Company does hereby certify that it has examined the Record of Owners and 
Transfers and Index to Assessments in the Office of Commissioner of Finance of the City of Saint Paul as the same relates to 
the following described property, viz.: 

(.,"'! I" 
·o 

1 J. t .z< t2: I ~<--<- / .2. , 

.;f . 

(J_tD .:--

X o- t ~ I --l.. l{.,,t.-< .. -L re 
,/ vo 

__:;;,{c__::z 0 cit / :z./2 ~ 1/ 
' 

and that from such record there appears no unpaid assessment for local improvements or outstanding certificates of assess-
ment sale against the said property, except as stated below: 

Date of Notice Original No. of Bala nce 6<1, InterestCha rged Next Insta llment 

PAGE l)emandingPayment Name of Improvement a nd Assessment Inst a llments in on Balance from Due 
Descript ion Lot Blk. P a ya ble in P a id 

Mo. Dey Year I nstallment• or Certif ied I nstallments Mo. Day Yeur Mo. Da y Yea r 

f --•• -
l w , 

--' 
r)JI j ~ f.' r / L --.. 

' j - ,_ -
\ / 

------

FURTHER: from an examination of the Tax Duplicate in the office of the County Treasurer and of the Real Estate Transfer 
and Delinquent Tax Record in the office of the County Auditor of Ramsey County it appears that the GENERAL TAXES 
against the above described property for 

/ 
the year 1962 are $ f41cf 
and for 19 ... 4'./ ., and prior years 

Assessed in ... . o.?. f?/. .. ....... #.r.4::i~ .... ....... . 

are PAID. 

Witness the signature of an authorized Officer of the said Company 

and its corporate seal this 

at 8 A. M. 

S o I ~bslr4et t rau AND TITLE Company 
G11aral\tee 



... 
·ORM NO. 10 

T he St. Paul A bstract and Title Guarantee Company does hereby certify tha t it has examined the Record of Owners and 
Transfers and Ind ex to Assessments in the Office of Commissioner of F inance of the C ity of Saint Pau l as the same relates to 
th following described property, viz.: 

~/ 
J ½ --0 '/ _z lA.A-G 

)C' 

d :'...!.• ....d.~t.=.__z:i_..~ :..._---~
0 1/LL~_, ...::::2~ - ~ ~~~~ ~ c~, _ _:__....:........:U:.:..~___::::.....:::::::

1

'.::::::::~:::::::::· ::..._____'.:L~ J~a.::~d.&o..::2:::u_ __ 
() 

tr--& 1~ ; d 1 ~<-- /0 
.-

L,,;(__ c:L.,,,-:U~U7AI 
/ 

and that from such reco rd there appears no unpa id assessment f or local improvements or outstanding certificates of assess-
ment sale against th e said property, except as stated below: 

Date of Notice Original No. of Ba la nce 6<,1, InterestCharged Next Insta llment 

PAGE Jlema ndingPayment N ame of Improvement and Assessment Installments in on Ba lance from Due 
Descript ion Lot Blk. Payable in P aid 

Mo. Da y Year I nstallments or Certified ln•tallments Mo. Day Y eu r Mo. Day Year 

V 
/ 

I r-a ""- / v--Bl --. 
/j tr fJ Af IC/ 

/ ~ 
wy ~'/ i-,-. _, 

'-. 

/ --.J 

('\ 

\ / 
\ / 

/ 
/ 

FURTHER: from an examination of the Tax Duplicate in the office of the County Treasurer and of the Real Estate Transfer 
and D elinquent Tax Reco rd in the office of the County Auditor of Ramsey County it appears that the GENERAL TAXES 
against the above described property for 

/ 

the year 1962 are $ ;f_j ·j ct , 

and for 19 .. . ("./. .. , and prior years 

Assessed in . :~ .Y- .. ./{d..~ ..... .................... . 

are PAID. 

W itness the signature of an authorized O fficer of the said Company 

and its corporate seal this _;}_ __ ~ day of.. .,1~/~!.'1 . . ,.f.Y. .. 963 
at 8 A. M . 

S o I ~bstrdef t rau AND TITLE Gnpany 
G11arantee 

.. . ..... . ... ............. . , ....... .. .... .... . 

uthorized S ignature 



~FORM NO. 10 

The St. Paul Abstract and Title Guarantee Company does hereby certify that it has examined the Record of Owners and 
Transfers and Index to Assessments in the Office of Commissioner of Finance of the City of Saint Paul as the same relates to 
the ollowing de~cribed property, viz. : 

~/)~ ~/ t 
/, U P / -2< < ...::J < L- ;.J/ C 

I 

and that from such record there appears no unpaid assessment for local improvements or outstanding certificates of assess-
ment sale against the said property, except as stated below : 

Date of Notice Original No. of Ba lance &<J, InterestCharged N ext Inst a llment 
JlemandingP,.yment Name of Improvement and Assessment Installments in on Balance from Due PAGE Description Lot Blk. P ayable in P aid 

Mo. Day Year I nstallments 01· Certified Insta llments Mo. Day Yeur Mo. Day Year 

,/ /v 
V" 

/ 

/f:1/ ., -- 11 ,.. x__~- fJ / 1-

\__ v / ...... t 

FURTHER: from an examination of the Tax Duplicate in the office of the County Treasurer and of the Real Estate Transfer 
and Delinquent Tax Record in the office of the County Auditor of Ramsey County it appears that the GENERAL TAXES 
against the above described property for 

/ 
the year 19 62 are ${~1) 
and for 19 .... ./ .... , and prior years are PAID. 

Assessed in . .1.?y. .. ... W.. .. /4.£ .~ ....... . 
Witness the signature of an authorized Offict:?f the sai':., Comy.in y 

and its corporate seal this .... . ~ .day of.#~~1963 

at 8 A. M . 

S O I ~bslr4et · t rau AND TITLE f.ompany 
Guarantee 

.~ .. .... ................ . 
2 • ed Signature 



PARCEL 
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202 

202 
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202 

202 

202 

202 

202 

202 

202 

202 

202 

202 

202 

Roy W. Pedersen 

Project Area 1-B 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

Lot JiJ ; Blk 17 ; Marshall's Addition 

Lots l thru 4- & 6 thru 10; Blk 26; 

Lots 4-, 11, 15 & 16,; Blk 22; Marshall's 
Addition 

Subj. to Florida St; Lots 12, 13 & 14-; 
Blk 22; Marshall's Addition 

Lots 7 & 8; Blk 4-; Eaton & Morrisons 
Aidition 

Lots l thru 4-; Blk 5; Eaton & Morrisons 
Addition 

Lot 2, Blk 6; Eaton & Morrisons Addition 

Lot 3, Blk 25; Lawtons Rearrangement of 
Blk 25; Marshall's Addition to W. St. Paul 

Lots 1 thru 10; Blk 7; Morrisons Addition 

Lots 1 thru 3; Blk 12; Morrisons Addition 

Lots 1 thru 3; Blk 13; Morrisons Addition 

Lots l thru 12; Blk 14-; Morrisons Addition 

Lots 1 thru 6; Blk 15; Morrisons Addition 

Lots l thru 7; Blk 8; Morrisons Addition 

Lots 4- thru 7; Blk 9; Morrisons Addition 

Lots l & 2; Blk 10; Morrisons Addition 

Lots 2 & 3; Blk 16; Morrisons Addition 

Lots 1, 2 & 3; Blk 18; Morrisons Addition 

Lots 1 & 2; Blk 20; Morrisons Addition 

ARE 

5,000.00 

59,686.00 

25,000.00 

9,091 . 25 

9,887.50 

21,000.00 

4-,220.00 

l,920.00 

61,64-2.4-6 

ll,773.24-

15,101.80 

75,000.00 

37,500.00 

4-2,153.82 

31,812.50 

12,275.00 

11,019.50 

8,280.54-

13,036.95 
4-55 ,4-00.56 sq.ft 
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